LIEBO, WEINGARDEN, DOBIE & BARBEE, P.L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Suite 300 4500 Park Glen Road Minneapolis, MN 55416

TELEPHONE 952-925-6888

FAX 952-925-5879

Our FILE NO. 136-20-001730LIT

July 23, 2021

City of Saint Paul Safety & Inspections 375 Jackson Street, Ste. 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

RE: Property Address: 134 Case Avenue, Saint Paul, MN

Application for Single Family Code Compliance Inspection

Dear Department of Safety & Inspections:

This law firm represents the holder of the first mortgage, Bank of America, and the loan servicer, Reverse Mortgage Solutions.

Enclosed please find my client's signed Application for Single Family Code Compliance Inspection along with our firm's check for the fee in the amount of \$493.00.

I plan to appear at the legislative hearing on July 27, 2021, at 9 a.m. via telephone conference. My direct number is 952-491-7726. In the meantime, please contact me if you have questions or need anything further to move forward with the code compliance inspection and issuance of your report. Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,

LIEBO, WEINGARDEN, DOBIE & BARBEE, P.L.L.P.

Craig M. Barbee Attorney at Law

cc: RMS



375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 Tel: 651-266-8989 | Fax: 651-266-9124

FOLDER#

(for office use only)

Application for Single Family and Duplex Code Compliance Inspection:
Vacant, Hazardous and Abandoned Buildings

	III, Hazardous and		
Vacant Building Address: 134 CA	SE AVE ST.	PAUL M	N 5547
	Single Family		
Owner BANK OF AMERIC	c <u>A</u> Da	aytime Phone	(281) 404-7865
Address 14405 WALTERS R	IN STE 20	1)	Fax <u>(</u>)
City HOUSTON	St	ate $\mathcal{T}\lambda$	Zip Code
Email Address Monica. More			-
Your inspection may be condi- Lock Box Combination:	ucted sooner if all er :Sei	try keys are p nd report by (orovided on-site in a secure lock box. check one):MailEmail
where applicable (Category III Building), a \$5 issued. It may be possible to get an addition more than 50% complete or if unforeseen lalso understand that this property shall not is obtained.	d that all items listed o ,000.00 performance d onal six (6) months to a conditions have had the occupied until all contact has the roughly	n the inspection eposit (cash or complete the p a significant scoole deficiencies cleaned our result in the	t report must be corrected within six months and, bond) must be made before a permit will be project, if work is proceeding expeditiously and is thedule impact on the completion of work. It is an an anitary, leaving no clutter and a imposition of re-inspection fees.
Signature of Owner or Responsible Party		Date	7-22-21
Category II Vacant Building	Category III Vacant Building		Make Checks Payable to: The City of Saint Paul
- Code Compliance - Inspection Report - Sale Approval Required	- Code Compliance - Inspection Report - \$5,000 Performance D	eposit or bond	Residential: Single Family \$493.00 Duplex \$618.00
- Permits & Sign-off - Certificate of Occupancy <u>or</u> Certificate of Code Compliance	- Permits & Sign-off - Certificate of Occupancy <u>or</u> Certificate of Code Compliance		(Fees updated: February 2020)
Signature of Cardholder (required for all c		curity	Expiration
□ AMEX □ Discover □ MasterCard □ Visa		de ►	Month/Year ▶
Enter Account Number ▶▶			